504519966 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4566671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEBRA ABBASZADEH	09/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLE WISHES, LLC
Street Address:	4630 MINT WAY
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75236

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15357596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064528700

Email: sclingerman@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@Cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPT/NANCY A. VASHAW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIWI-001/05US 325901-2022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY A. VASHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy A. Vashaw/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIWI001_05US_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SIWI001_05US_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504519966 REEL: 043403 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

DEBRA ABBASZADEH

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SIMPLE WISHES LLC 8890 CAL CENTER DRIVE SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95826

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PUMPING/NURSING BRA

and which is found in the U.S. patent application Serial No. 12/585,829	_, as filed on
September 25, 2009, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said in	vention by the
above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, an	d as to letters
patent, any re-issue or re-examination thereof;	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 23. 7:50PM

PATENT REEL: 043403 FRAME: 0365 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9/23/09

Debra Abbaszadeh, Assignor

Attorney Docket: A-11215.CIP.ASS/cat